

DISASTER MANAGEMENT EXHIBITION-2011 COPM AND NDMA JOINT VENTURE



INVITATION TO DISASTER MANAGEMENT EXHIBITION APRIL 20-21, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that the Centre for Disaster Preparedness and Management (CDPM), University of Peshawar and National Disaster Management Authority, Pakistan are going ahead in progress towards disaster preparedness and management. The mandate of the CDPM is disaster management education, research and policy advice to the government, whereas the National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) is the lead agency at the federal level to deal with broad spectrum of Disaster Management Activities. The vision of the NDMA is to achieve sustainable social, economic and environmental development in Pakistan through reducing risks and vulnerabilities, particularly those of the poor and marginalized groups, and by effectively responding to and recovering from all types of disaster events.

2. To provide a platform to all stakeholders working in the field of disaster risk reduction, a two days Disaster Management Exhibition has been jointly planned from April 20-21, 2011 at the University of Peshawar which will be widely publicized through print and electronic media. The exhibition will be open for Government Organizations, Institutions, NGOs and INGOs to participate as an Exhibitor and display their sample products, equipments, books, periodicals, research, pamphlets, software etc. and services to the general public. The main objective of this two days Disaster Management Exhibition is to aware and sensitize the common masses in general and students of the whole campus and other institutions of KP in particular.

3. The Organizing Committee is pleased to invite you to participate in this event. Detailed information along with the reservation of exhibit space (Stall) is enclosed. Please fill the registration form and return to the office of the Director, Centre for Disaster Preparedness and Management, University of Peshawar. Last date for submission of exhibit registration form is **April 11, 2011.**

Looking forward for your participation in the exhibition.

With best regards,

(Prof. Dr. Amir Nawaz Khan) Director, CDPM

Centre for Disaster Preparedness and Management, University of Peshawar. Phone: +92 - 91 - 5853536 Ext: 3121

(Syed Sibt-e-Abbas Zaidi) Director DRR-II

National Disaster Management Authority-Pakistan.



DISASTER MANAGEMENT EXHIBITION-2011 COPM AND NDMA JOINT VENTURE



EXHIBIT INFORMATION SHEET

Exhibition Location:

University of Peshawar.

Exhibit Area:

Exhibits will display their equipment's and material etc. in Lawn opposite to Main Administration Block of the University of Peshawar. Each exhibitor will be provided with a <u>Table, two chairs, and a wastebasket</u>.

Dates and Hours:		
Set-Up:	Tuesday, April 19, 2011 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm	
Exhibit Times:	WednesdayThursday, April 20-21, 2011 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm)	
Tear-down:	Thursday 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm	
Registration Fee:	PKR 10,000/-	

NOTE: The CDPM and NDMA are pleased to offer the standard exhibit space to the Departments/Centres/Colleges and Institutes of the University of Peshawar, free of cost.

Advertising: Exhibitors' names, addresses, telephone, fax, email and web URL will appear in the published "List of Exhibitors" in the Program Booklet. Organizations interested to participate will provide a brief profile of the organization and bio-data of the representatives with the registration form fifteen days before exhibition.

To Reserve Space:

Please complete the enclosed Exhibitor Registration Form and send back along with registration fee to the office of the Director, Centre for Disaster Preparedness and Management (CDPM), STC Building, University of Peshawar, KPK. We will acknowledge receipt of your application with a letter of confirmation.

Deadline:

Last date for exhibit space application: April 11, 2011.

Contact:

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Jan Event Coordinator Office: 091-5853536 Cellular: 0346-9397774 Email: mushtaq@upesh.edu.pk Web: www.upesh.edu.pk http://cdpm.upesh.edu.pk

Centre for Disaster Preparedness and Management, University of Peshawar. Phone: +92 - 91 - 5853536 Ext: 3121 Mr.Shah Nawaz Khan Co-Coordinator Office: 091-5853536 Cellular: 0333-9406593

National Disaster Management Authority-Pakistan.



DISASTER MANAGEMENT EXHIBITION-2011 COPM AND NDMA JOINT VENTURE



EXHIBITOR REGISTRATION FORM

Name of Organization (as you wish it to appear in the program and exhibit directory):

Phone Number:	
FAX No.	
Contact Person:	
Name:	
	Phone No.:
Please respond:	
Our organization will be sending (or	ne) (two) representatives to participate in Exhibition.
Representative's name	
Designation:	
Email address:	Phone No
Representative's name	
Designation:	
Email address:	Phone No.

Payment: All applications for exhibit space (Stall) must be accompanied by payment of Rs. 10,000 as Registration Fee. Payment should be in the form of Cross Cheques/ account only, made out to "Disaster Centre Research" account.

Signature:

Note: Please send the names, designations along with the photos of the organization's representative/s in the Exhibition, so that chest cards could be prepared well in time.